

राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

भारत के संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा दर्ष 2007 में स्थापित किया गया

(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 BY AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

No. ET/PF-328/RJ/2021

Dated the 29th April, 2021

रोनो हिल्ल, बोईनुब (ईटानगर)

चिन - ७९१११२,

Anunachal Pradesh

Website rgu.ac.in

E-mail: registrar@rgu_ac.in

PIN - 791112,

जल्माचल प्रवेश

Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)

Ph.: 0360-2277253, Fax: 0360-2277889

ORDER

Consequent upon his selection for the appointment to the post of Assistant Professor in the Department of **Chemistry** on the basis of recommendation of the Selection Committee and on his acceptance/Joining letter Dated **23rd April, 2021** (F/N) against the Offer letter issued by this University vide No. ET/145/Appt./2017, dated 10th April, 2021, **Dr. Ramen Jamatia** is hereby appointed as **Assistant Professor** in the scale of Pay Rs. 57,700/- p.m plus other allowances as admissible from time to time under the rules in force.

He will be on probation for a period of 1(One) year from the date of Joining.

His initial pay as Assistant Professor is fixed at Rs. 57,700/- p.m. in the above mentioned scale of pay w.ef. 23rd April, 2021 (F/N).

Other condition of services which are not specified herein will be governed by the relevant provision of the Rajiv Gandhi University Act 2006 (No.8 of 2007) and other rules in force plus the contract of agreement to be entered into by him with this University.

Sd/-Registrar Dated the 29th April, 2021

Memo No. ET/PF-328/RJ/2021 //07-

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor, RGU for information.
- 2. The Finance Officer, RGU for information.
- 3. The Head Department of Chemistry for information.
- 4. Dr. Ramen Jamatia, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry for information.
- Assistant Registrar Finance (Bill/DDO) for information and necessary action please.
- 6. Office order File.
- 7. Office Copy.

REGISTRAR



राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

मारत के संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा वर्ष 2007 में स्थापित किया गया (A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 BY AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

No. ET/PF-329/BKA/2021

Dated the 29th APRIL, 2021

ORDER

Consequent upon his selection for the appointment to the post of Assistant Professor in the Department of **Chemistry** on the basis of recommendation of the Selection Committee and on his acceptance/Joining letter Dated **26th** April, **2021** (F/N) against the Offer letter issued by this University vide No. ET/145/Appt./2017, dated 10th April, 2021, Dr. Bharat Kumar Allam is hereby appointed as Assistant Professor in the scale of Pay Rs. 57,700/- p.m plus other allowances as admissible from time to time under the rules in force.

He will be on probation for a period of 1(One) year from the date of Joining.

His initial pay as Assistant Professor is fixed at Rs. 57,700/- p.m. in the above mentioned scale of pay w.ef. 26th April, 2021 (F/N).

Other condition of services which are not specified herein will be governed by the relevant provision of the Rajiv Gandhi University Act 2006 (No.8 of 2007) and other rules in force plus the contract of agreement to be entered into by him with this University.

Memo No. ET/PF-329/BKA/2021/113 Copy to:- Sd/-Registrar Dated the 29th, 2021

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor, RGU for information.
- 2. The Finance Officer, RGU for information.
- 3. The Head Department of Chemistry for information.
- 4. Dr. Bharat Kumar Allam, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry for information.
- 5. Assistant Registrar Finance (Bill/DDO) for information and necessary action please.
- 6. Office order File.
- 7. Office Copy.



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY RONO HILLS: DOIMUKH-791112

No. ET/PF-250/RC/2012

Dated the 1st August, 2012

ORDER

Consequent upon his selection for the appointment to the post of Assistant Professor in the **Department of Chemistry** on the basis of recommendation of the Selection Committee and on his acceptance/joining letter dated 30th July, 2012 (F/N) against the offer letter issued by this University vide No.ET/145/Appt./2012/188, dated 31st May, 2012, **Dr. Rajesh Chakrabarty** is appointed as Assistant Professor in the scale of pay Rs.15600-39100+ AGP 6000 p.m. plus other allowances as admissible from time to time under the rules in force.

He will be on probation for a period of 1(one) year from the date of joining.

His initial pay as Assistant Professor is fixed at Rs.15600 + 6,000 (AGP) = Rs. 21,600 p.m in the above mentioned scale of pay w.e.f 30th July, 2012.

Other conditions of services which are not specified herein will be governed by the relevant provision of the Rajiv Gandhi University Act 2006 No. 8 of 2007 and other rules in enforce plus the contract of agreement to be entered into by his with this University.

Memo No. ET/PF-250/RC/2012 395

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor, RGU For information.
- 2. The Finance Officer, RGU for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Head, Dept. of Chemistry for information.
- 4. Dr. Rajesh Chakrabarty, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Chemistry for information.
- 5. Office order File
- 6. Office Copy.

Sd/-

Dated the 2nd August, 2012



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH - 791 112

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

No. ET/145/App1/2012

OFFER LETTER

Offer letter for appointment to the post of Assistant Professor in the Department of Chemistry of Sub: Rajiv Gandhi University.

With reference to his/her application for the post of Assistant Professor in Chemistry, subsequent interview and approval of the 10th Executive Council of the University, the Vice-Chancellor, Rajiv Gandhi University is pleased to offer Dr. Md. Harunar Rashid for the post of Assistant Professor in Chemistry in Rajiv Gandhi University in scale of pay Rs.15,600-39,100 + AGP 6000/- p.m. plus other allowances as admissible under rules from time to time. In case he/she is already in service and drawing basic pay more than the initial pay of the above mentioned pay scale his/her pay will be fixed as per existing rules of the University.

The other terms and conditions will broadly be as under:

- The appointee will be on probation for a period of one year from the date he / she assumes duty in this 1. University.
- The appointment will be subject to: 2.
 - Production of a certificate of fitness from the competent medical authority and original **(i)** certificate regarding age proof and other qualifications.
 - Production of No Objection Certificate (NOC), Last Pay Certificate (LPC) and Release Order in (ii.) case appointee is already in service.
- Formal appointment order will be issued on his/her joining to the post. The appointee is also required to 3 sign a written contract with the University.
- The appointee will not be admissible to any joining time pay or travelling allowances for joining the post. 4
- The other terms and conditions which are not specified herein shall be governed by the relevant rules of 5. the University issued from time to time.
- Initially University will not be able to provide residential accommodation and as such he / she will have to 6. manage own accommodation.

If Dr. Md. Harunar Rashid accepts the offer he/she should report for duty within 1 month from the issue of this Offer Letter, failing which it will be presumed that he/she is not interested in the offer and the same will stand cancelled.

Dr. Md. Harunar Rashid, Department of Chemistry,

Central University of Rajasthan.

Dated Rono Hills, the 31st May, 2012

Dated Rono Hills, the 31st May, 2012.

Memo No. ET/145/Appt/2012/ 1 \$ \$

Copy to:

To

- PS to Vice-Chancellor for information.
- PS to Registrar for information. 2
- Dr. Md. Harunar Rashid for information and necessary action.
- 3. Order Book.
- 4. Office copy. 5.

Registrar (i/c



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY RONO HILLS: DOIMUKH-791112

No. ET/PF-236/LS/2012

Dated the $22^{\sqrt{4}}$ June, 2012

ORDER

Consequent upon his selection for the appointment to the post of Assistant Professor in the Department of Chemistry on the basis of recommendation of the Selection Committee and on his acceptance/joining letter dated 1st June, 2012 (A/N) against the offer letter issued by this University vide No.ET/145/Appt./2012/188, dated 31st May, 2012, Mr. Lakhinath Saikia is appointed as Assistant Professor in the scale of pay Rs.15600-39100+ AGP 6000 p.m. plus other allowances as admissible from time to time under the rules in force.

He will be on probation for a period of 1(one) year from the date of joining.

His initial pay as Assistant Professor is fixed at Rs.15600 + 6,000 (AGP) = Rs. 21,600 p.m in the above mentioned scale of pay w.e.f 2nd June, 2012.

Other conditions of services which are not specified herein will be governed by the relevant provision of the Rajiv Gandhi University Act 2006 No. 8 of 2007 and other rules in enforce plus the contract of agreement to be entered into by his with this University.

Memo No. ET/PF-236/LS/2012 ノス 5 ス

Sd/-Dated the 25 June, 2012

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor, RGU For information.
- 2. The Finance Officer, RGU for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Head, Dept. of Chemistry for information.
- -4/ Mr. Lakhinath Saikia, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Chemistry for information.
 - 5. Office order File
 - 6. Office Copy.



राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय

रोनो हिल्स, पी. ओ. दोईमूख -७९१११२

(अरुणाचल प्रदेश)

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

Rono Hills, P.O. Doimukh - 791 112 (Arunachal Pradesh)

No. ET/PF-288/DK/2016

Dated the 2 November, 2016

ORDER

Consequent upon his selection for the appointment to the post of Assistant Professor (UR) in the Department of Chemistry on the basis of recommendation of the Selection Committee and on his acceptance/joining letter dated 18.10.16 (A/N) against the offer letter issued by this University vide No.ET/145/Appt./2016/386, dated 18th October, 2016, Dr. Dwipen Kakati is hereby appointed as Assistant Professor in the scale of pay Rs.15,600-39,100 + 6,000/- AGP p.m. plus other allowances as admissible from time to time under the rules in force

He will be on probation for a period of 1(one) year from the date of joining.

His initial pay as Assistant Professor is fixed at Rs. 15,600 + 6,000 AGP = Rs. 21,600 p.m in the above mentioned scale of pay w.e.f. 19th October, 2016.

Other conditions of services which are not specified herein will be governed by the relevant provision of the Rajiv Gandhi University Act 2006 No. 8 of 2007 and other rules in enforce plus the contract of agreement to be entered into by his with this University.

Sd/-

Memo No. ET/PF-288/DK/2016 4 55 Copy to:-

Registrar Dated the 3 November, 2016

1. PS to Vice Chancellor, RGU For information.

- 2. The Finance Officer, RGU for information.
- 3. The Head, Dept. of Chemistry for information.
- 4. Dr. Dwipen Kakati, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Chemistry for information.
- 5. The Assistant Registrar (Fin) Bill/DDO for information and necessary action.
- 6. Office order File
- 7. Office Copy.